

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) Diary No(s).

10426/2015

GR. ENGG. WORKS, BY T.GAJARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. VIJAYALAKSHMI AND 12 ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the Petitioner-in-Person
for curing the defects vide Office Report dated 08th July, 2015.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.07.28
13:01:34 IST
Reason: